COUNTY OF ERIE

CHRIS COLLINS

COoUNTY EXECUTIVE

April 26, 2011

The Honorable

Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street — Fourth Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Re: Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT
Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction (BIN 3362080)
(over Norfolk Southern Railroad)
Town of West Seneca
Erie County
PIN 5755.25

Honorable Members:

We are forwarding for your approval a proposed resolution authorizing the County of Erie to
participate in the above noted Project and also authorizing the County Executive to enter into a
Supplemental Agreement with the New York State Department of Transportation to pay the
Federal and non-Federal share of the cost of Construction and Construction Inspection Phases for

this project.

Should your honorable body require further information, I encourage you to contact the
Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner. Thank you for your consideration on

this matter.
Sincerely,

ik

CHRIS COLLINS
Erie County Executive

RATH BUILDING « 95 FRANKLIN STREET » BUFFALO, NLY. - 14202 » (716) 858-600% « WWW.ERIE.GOV Comm. 10E-16
Page 1 of 14




SRR T T T T 't

MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature
From: Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner
Re: Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT

Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction (BIN 3362080)
(over Norfolk Southern Railroad)
Town of West Seneca
PIN 5755.25, Erie County
Date: April 26,2011

SUMMARY

Adoption of resolution authorizing the County of Erie to enter into a Supplemental Agreement
for the construction and construction inspection for the above noted project.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The total cost of this project is currently estimated at $4,919,433.00 and will be a Locally
Administered Federal Aid Project (approximately 80% Federal and up to 15% Marchiselli).
Local share required for Project is $245,972.00. Local Share funding with revenue is available
in B.00177 - 2007 Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction in the amount of $3,199,433.00 and
B.20931 — 2009 Seneca Street Reconstruction in the amount of $1,720,000.00.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION

The Erie County Department of Public Works has completed the design phase of the Project and
desires to advance the Project by entering into a Supplemental Agreement for the construction
phase with the New York State Department of Transportation. The Project benefits from Federal
Aid and Marchiselli reimbursement through the Locally Administered Federal Aid Program.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

This project has been approved by the New York State Department of Transportation in their
current Capital Program to be funded with Federal Aid funds and is tentatively scheduled for
Ietting, Summer, 2011.

CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION

FLtlhn A e + 3 + H i 1 1
If the Agreement is not approved, the Seneca Street Bridge will continue to deteriorate and

traffic congestion will increase, creating problems for the traveling public. Failure to execute
this Agreement will jeopardize receipt of the Project and possibly the loss of eligibility for future
Federal Aid Program participation.

STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL

The County Executive will sign the Supplemental Agreement so that it can be fully executed by

Comm. 10E-16
Page 2 of 14



the New York State Department of Transpoitation and the project will proceed on schedule.
COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE REVIEW

The proposed legislation has been reviewed by the Comptroller’s Office and is related to an
authorized capital project for which there are sufficient appropriations for the action proposed,
@& 3.00?‘7?; CM/{ WM o ﬁ‘laie# -‘?5’2 vo9 §32
Coll Budlgeteo] berote seldD),

, / /i) ,
z’!ﬁ»& # S‘é ' GA%/ Ro&ipym arehisell fiol- clams mast $e A1 leo o

Deputy Comptroller o 220281 asd woatolle 2N pro.o ol s BEE o st buuidy Ay
Comptroller’s Office ®B. 2031 C“"(w o f“’re foso(c
: bowola sclo) D N

#1434 000 1l bt avaslbte oy stombrcatarit
Shrongl, Fistoalimarchisel, Al once e

GIS/s .-{qpasqofr-_esal_g‘-hén is .a.rpr\ﬂed; Clarss mustbe

o Filed v o drmely manner:
File Copy (DPW.4.26.11-6.Seneca Street Bridge NYSDOT SA.docx)

Comm. 10E-16
Page 3 of 14

T e ————e




A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

Re: Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT
Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction (BIN 3362080)
(over Norfolk Southern Railroad)
Town of West Seneca
PIN 57535.25, Erie County

WHERFEAS, the reconstruction of Seneca Street Bridge (CR2135) in the Town of West
Seneca, Erie County, PIN 5755.25 (the “Project”) is eligible for funding under Title 23, U.S.
Code, as amended, that calls for the apportionment of the costs such program to be borne at the
ratio of 80% Federal funds and 20% non-Federal funds, depending on the Federal Aid Funding
Program; and

WHEREAS, the County of Erie desires to advance the Construction and Construction
Inspection Phases of the Project, PIN 5755.25 through a Supplemental Agreement that increases
the original Project Agreement in the amount of $4,919,433.00 ($245,972.00 required local
share).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the County Legislature of the County of Erie hereby approves the
above subject project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Legislature of the County of Erie, hereby authorizes the
County of Erie to pay in the first instance 100% of the Federal and Non-Federal share of the cost
of the Preliminary Engineering (Scoping and Design I-VI), Right-of-Way Incidentals, Right-of-
Way Acquisition, and Construction and Construction Inspection Phases of the Project or portions
thereof; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the estimated total sum of the construction phase of the Project,
$4.919,433.00 is hereby appropriated from B.00177 - 2007 Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction
in the amount of $3,199,433.00 and B.20931 — 2009 Seneca Street Reconstruction in the amount
of $1,720,000.00 and made available to cover the cost of participation in the above phase of the
Project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Project Fund B.00177 - 2007 Seneca Street Bridge Reconstruction
in the amount of $3,199,433.00 has been adjusted to include all anticipated revenue and Project
Fund B. 20931, 2009 Seneca Street Reconstruction, fund center 123, fund 420, be increased by
the anticipated Federal and State Marchiselli revenue in the amount of $1,634,000.00 as follows:

Comm. 10E-16
Page 4 of 14




CURRENT INCREASE/ REVISED

REVENUES BUDGET DECREASE BUDGET
Account Descriptibn '

410170 Federal Aid - Road $ 0 $1,376,000 $1,376,000
405160 NYS Marchiselli Aid $ 0 $ 258,000 $ 258,000
475000 Gen Oblig Bond Proc $ 86.000 $ 0 $ 86.000
TOTAL REVENUES $ 86,000 $1,634.000 $1.720,000
APPROPRIATIONS

Capital Projects Capital Project Exp $ 86,000 $1.,634.000 $1,720,000
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $ 86,000 $1,634,000  $1.720,000
; and be it further

RESOLVED, that in the event the amount required to pay in the first instance 100% of
the Federal and non-Federal shares of the costs of the Project’s Construction and Construction
Inspection Phases exceeds the amount appropriated, $4,919,433.00 and/or 100% of the full
Federal and non-Federal shares of the cost of the Project’s Construction and Construction
Inspection Phases exceeds $4,919,433.00, the County of Erie shall convene its Legislature as
soon as possible to appropriate said excess amount immediately upon the notification by the New
York State Department of Transportation thereof; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Executive of the County of Erie is hereby authorized to
execute all necessary Agreements, certifications or reimbursement requests for Federal Aid
and/or Marchiselli Aid on behalf of the County of Erie, (subject to the County of Erie Attorney’s
approval as to form and content), with the New York State Department of Transportation in
connection with the advancement or approval of the Project identified in the State/Local
Agreement; and providing for the administration of the Project and the Municipality’s first
instance funding of Project costs and permanent funding of the local share of Federal-Aid and
State-Aid eligible Project costs and all Project costs within appropriations therefore that are not
so cligible; and be it further

RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the New York State
Commissioner of Transportation, by attaching it to any necessary Agreement in connection with
the Project; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Legislature forward ten (10) certified copies of this
Resolution to the Department of Public Works, Office of the Commissioner, to be forwarded to
the New York State Department of Transportation and also one copy each to the Office of the
County Executive, the Office of Budget and Management, and the Office of the Comptroller.

Comm. 10E-16
Page 5 of 14




OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW DATE: 572/ i

PROJECT TITLE: B.00177 2007 Seneca St B Recoustruction — PIN 5755.25

1) 1S THE REASON FOR THIS CONTRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE
OF THE PROJECT: YES ~ NO

IF NO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
IF YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION .

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES | $ _3,200,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS $ __3,200,000.00
LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TODATE " $ 29037
TOTAL COMMITMENTS $_ 0

AVATLABLE APPROPRIATIONS. AS OF DATE OFREQUEST §  3,199,709.63

LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT: 3,199,433.00
NET AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS $ 276.63

COMMENTS: Permissionto enter into Supplcmental Agreement with NYSDOT
Cash available in project: $159,709.63 (all budgeted honds sold)

$3,040,000 available for reimbursement throngh FederaI/MarchlseIh Aid — cImms need té be

filed in a timely manner,

REQUEST DENIED:

DATE: ‘774»4 3 2¢ L
d’ 7

v Ac{:oummgl( apital/Rute 2.34/Canptroller Approphintion Revioomse. 10E-16
Page 6 of 14

T I e s L er———




2007 Consolidated Reso and Amendments

RED=BAN Prucondst =0ltforent trom duthorization —
A

| 2007 Consolidated Rogo B Amondrinonts

COLUMN #

12007 GAPITAL B!

ETBUND RE

LUTION « PRO
Rogo #120:2007_Dtd. 4119/07 Comm. 36.40
. D : E

T COMPONENTS !

; C : E [
LG { SAPPROL | PROJECT DESCRIFTION SPECIFIGOR | esmmatED | AMOUNT O [ iy 000 pa repen ot | LOGAL SOURCE Sy on G jEcH BETaILS AL
RO. NO: Aobject or purpose} CLASS RAXIMUM CO8Y| 4 0 - oRjzep | PROCEEDS ExpECTED . | REVENUE parenll ; i
130 | BODIY0 - {BRIDGE RECUNSTRUCTION [ $ 2,500,000 § 25008 o i2soov| |['$ 2375000 “10yrs. | Tho Capital Budget provides 791,906 {0 fnance'the County | P. B239.& 5239
] PROJECTS FEDERAL AID : Rar: 20w).  +|shara of funding for the reconsiryetion of varlous bridges Which -
PROGRAM - DPW aro sligible for Btate and Fadoral ald, Gounty costreprosants
{COUNTYWIDE]{sonstiction tlyle- five (S} parcent of the tetil praject, . The Siatd relmbiries 15
FREEMAN Ry BR paireant {$2,575, FOU) ané Faderal govomment 80 parcont;
GCONSTRUGTION - PIN 5756.. 33 H{$12,670,4000, Bridgas to be: Gompleted o Frooman. Road
1Bsidge (PIN 6756.38); Senéca Stréat Bridoq (PIN 5755, 25),.
Camalsiy Road Bridge {PIN 5756,27 and Payemant Road
Bridges {FIN 5755. 38).
13e i 800177 [BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTiON [ § 3,200,000 8 160,000 § 1e0,000] {8 2,040,800 “40.yrs, -[The Gapltal Eludgel piovides $791, SO0 o TnenGs ther Sounty F.B233 & B2RY
12) PROIECTS FEDERAL AT ] ' Ppar20(p)  :[snare &f funding fortha recensirustion-of various bridges which
PROGRAM < DPW- arg oiglbla tor Stata gnd Fdoral did-: County cost fagresents
iGDUNTYWIDE){consttuw_on onlyj- v (53 péreant of tha totat orgjact. Tho State ralmhurses 15
SENECA ST BR peroent (32,375,700} ard F odord]-goverriman; 80 poreast
RECONSTRUCTION - ‘PIN.5755.25 ($12,670,400); Brldgos to be complated are Froeman Road.
Siirlge {PIN 575828}, Soncea Stront Brldgo {PIN 5755.25),
Cametery Roas Bridge (FiN 5756.27) and Pavoment Road
Brigges (PIN 5758.58),
13 [ BODI78  [BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION % $ © 2,890,0007 § 144,500 % T144500 T 2745 500 T 0 vrs, Tha Captal Budgal provides STa, 900 Tofranes e County P.BI3E § E239
3 PROJECTS FEDERAL AiD ' peir, 20{b) stiare of funding for the resonsituction of varkius brices which
' PROGRAM = DPW 0t eliglola for Slato’and Fadarat ald, - Caunty costreptesehts:
(COUNTYWIRE) 2ongtnicton anty)- Jfwa {5} percant of the otal project. The State relmbursas 15
CEMETERY RDBR percait (52,375, ‘?GC) ard Faderal goveminant B0 parcent
RECONSTRUCTION . PIN 5755327 '{($12,670,400j, Britiges to be compleled ara Frasman Road
o o ’ ‘ Bridge (PIN.5756.38). Seaaca Stract Brldgs (PINE755.25),
Cametary Rond Bridge (PN 5756,27)-and Pavement Road
Bﬂdgaa (PIN 5755, 8)
t3a B.O0I78 IBRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION c 1% 3.798,0001 3 © 198850 $ " 184,900 § 38608100 10y, The Capltal Budgat provldas $781,900 to finence the Colnty P. B233 &' B230
(4] PROJECTS FEDERAL AlD : ) o h a k par, 20(b} share of-funding for te regonstruction of varlous bridges which
PROGRAM . DPW o e dligible for Stato ond Federal ald, County wost represents
(COUNWWIDE)(ccnstrucuon anly)- fiv- {5} pevcant of tha tota) projact; ‘The State-reimburses 15
PAVEMENT RO BR pareant ($2;375,700} and Fadaral govemment B parcent
RECONSTRUGCTION - PIN 576538 ($12,670,400), . Bridyes tp be completedare FreemanRaad
h i o Bncfge {PIN'5756.3€). Sanata Stant Bridga (PIN 5755 25).
Camatory Road Bridge (PIN 5755.27) and Paverient Road
Bildges (PIN 576538
T35 | B.O0B0 - |BRINGE ABLONSTAUCTION c €7 8450000 § 172,500 8 72500 1§ B,277500f Ty, T Capltal BTldget provkies §791,500 W financs o Gounty | B, B2 & B238
6] PROJECTS FEDERAL AlD : par.20[k) share-6f funalng for tha meanstrustion of varicus brgges which
N PROGRAM — DFVW 2ra aligibl‘Tor State anc Fodératald, 'County. 405t rprosents
(GQﬁJNTYWIDE_)(:ons]deon onlyy fiva (3) percant of the fotal project. The State relmburaes 18;
UNANTIGIPATED BR. parient (52,375 700) akd Fadordl févamment B0 percent
RECONSTRUCTION {$12,670,402), ‘Bridges th ba complotad aro Freoman Road
oo Bfidge (PIN 5756:38), Saneca Strec) Bridge {PIN. 5755.28),
Cametory Rond Bridge (PIN.5755:27) and Pavement Raad
Brivges (PIN 5755.28);
1%-h [ BO0MS9] I8RIDGE REGONSTRUCT]ON R o capil Budgm provides 350 BLG o finance the County . BZI3E B3
B.0G200 | PROJECTS FEDERAL AL fory Sequiiiion for vark ;
o : PROGRAM ~Dpws
{COUNT‘YW!DE)(ﬂg -ofwiry,
:. -lecquiskion only)

Page4of6

Comm. 10E-16
Page 7 of 14

Rl AR 1)



Projects Budget Consumption Report Date: 05/02/2011

Page: 1 [/

Fund/Group
Funds Qetiter ¥

410..520

Funded Pragram B. Q0177

(*

Cofiiten s

(07 Semeca St BY Reconstruction-PIN §755.25 )

405160

2,560,000 .00-
160,000,000~

480,000.00-.

480, 000 .00~
2,560, 000. 00—

160, 000,00+

14,401.14-

* Revenue

. 3 '2 90 #0000 O =

3,200, 000, 00~

160,000.00-

55011077 - 7
CAPTTATPROJECTS

3,200,000.00

3,2090,000.00

290 .37

*  Expense

3,200,000.00

3,200,000.c0

280.37

*% Cormitment. Item

159,709.63~

Comm. 10E-16
Page 8 of 14

il )



Capital Trial Balance

 pate Printed: 05/02/2011 Clisnt:100 Page:

2 of 2}

Fund{s): 400..5%0 Fiscal Years 2011 _Projéct(s):B.DUI??

Period: 1 to 18

Q7 SeneaasSt Br‘Becéhstertiqnwyiﬂ 5755ﬂ25

117000 . CASH: CONTROL ACCOUNL
200000 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TR
240510 . -BOND ANTICIPATION NGTES
389999 - UNRESZRVED/INDESIRNATEDFFUN
*  Balance Sliget

445070 5 PREMIUM: G
475000 " GENERAL
*  Revenues

.5501:1.0: L BONI - IS SURLCQSTS
*  Expenditures

159,709.63

14,401 18-}

145,598 .86~
160,000.00~

290.37
290.37

159,709.63

ise

158

14
145

160,000,080~

~709.63

<109, 63
,401.T4-
598 .85~

290.37
230,37

#% Total

Comm. 10E-16
Page 9 of 14

TR RE T



OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER REVIEW DATE: 5/2/11

PROJECT TITLE: B.20931 2007 -Sencca St Bridge-Constiuction Only

1) IS THE REASON FOR THIS CONTRACT CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSE:
OF THE PROJECT: YES \/ NO

IF NO, RETURN THIS REQUEST TO THE DEPARTMENT
[F' YES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING VERIFICATION

2) PROJECT AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION

TOTAL PROJECT REVENUES $ 86,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT APPROPRIATIONS $ 8600000
LESS: TOTAL EXPENDITURE TO DATE $ | R
TOTAL COMMITMENTS $ 0
AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS AS OF DATE OF REQUEST  § _86,000.00
PLUS: FED/MARCHISELLI AID-BUDGET INC: 1,634,000.00
LESS: CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1,720,000.00
NET AVATLABLE APPROPRIATIONS $ 0

COMMENTS: Permission to enteér into. Supplemental Agreement with NY SDOT

Cash available in project: $86,000.00 (atl budgeted | bonds sold) '

$1,634,000 will be svailable for reimbursement throngh Federal/Marchiselli Aid once proposed
reso is approved. Claimsneed fo befiled in a timely'manner, . .

REQUEST APPROVED: L omne_ 1 Stps Lid—
\-;_'\‘_‘__

REQUEST DENIED:

DATE: 7‘7 / gg// |

V:Xceounting/Capital/Rule 234 Conpiraller Appropriation Ra.\ 1@9'@5@ 10E-16
Page 10 of 14




2008 GONSOLIDATED RESO:

ATTACHMENT

Page 11 of 14

; e AtTpIe Projoct 8 for & 1g: 2005 CAPITAL BUDGET BOND HESULUTION « PROJEGT GOMPONENTS |, i ) : )
CrfiitalAltheriZ RED=SAN Protoeds s=Difforant from authorization Reso#123-2009  Dtg. 4/23/09- Comm. TE-7 j s - T T nTm T o T
COLUMN # : ) A At B ‘6 RN 11 i) E [ G '

LINE [SAPPROJ| PROJECT DESCRIPTION SPECIFICOR | EsTiMatED | AMOUNTOR T v aone BaN STATE®S! | 6en gouRcE R T T CHPTTAL
No. | No. (o8jeat or purpose) class  {maxmymcost| , BONDS "PROCEEDS FEDERALAID | rpvenvg | 5001100 PROJECT DETAILS ' BULGET PAGE
s _— hallindd e el ANTHORIZED EXPECTED relerungs. REEERENCE |
M B.20936 (2008 BRIOGE AND ROAD - COMBO. o s 435,340 ] : " 15yrs, Par. | This project provldes 55 033,280:ta thance ha Courty share:

RECONSTRUCTION PROJEGTS- g1 of varlous foac projacts which are ellgibm {or Statg and
FEDERAL ALD PROGRAN Fodaral.aid, Tho Stata and Fodaral share of (his project totals
{COUNTINWIDE)-2009 HARRIS: 420,053,040;. Total prajogt cost ls $25,066,200. Roads and,
HILLAVEHRLE INTERSECTION- bridges schdiled indudy: Comatery Road Briage; Elmvieod
_CONSTRUCTIGN ONLY fvs, sighials) Grelner Re./Shimanvila intersection, Haris
Hiwehils Drive Taterseciion:. Hais Hitplagsantyicw
Intersoiclion; Mriple Road;, Nerlh, Forost Rood: Farkvlew Road
Eridgi; Favemont Road Bridgs; Senaca Stroet. Bridge &nd
Yalngs/aere inlersoction.
itg B,20827 2009 BRIDGE:AND.ROAD COMEO $ 24000 15yrs, Par: Thls pro]wt provides $5,072,260 to finance the County, share
RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS- 9 of varlous road profacts which are Gligible for State and
FEDERAL AlD PROGRAM : Fedoral gid. The State and Federal share of 1his grojact tofals |
{COUNTVIDE}-2008 | 20,053,040, Total prejact costls $25,066,200. Roads ang
YOUNGS/AERG INTERSECTION:. | bridges schidulod Iielude: - Ceretery Réa Bridge; Elmwaod
CONSTRUCTION ONLY Ave, slgnals; Greirer Rd. IShimurwlla Interssction; Hars
HilfWetirle Drive intorsaction; Mamrs HiliBlaasantdew [
Infersection; Maple Road: Nerth Forast Road; Parkviow'Road |
Erldge; Pavemont Road Bridge; Senaca Streot Brdga and.
Youngs/Adio Intersection.
1h 820928 |2009 BRIDGE ANG ROAD. T COMBO: [ 86t,0001} 15 yrs. Par This preject provides $5,013,260 to finarice the Céunty share
[RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTS- 94 of vanlous road: projects whith are slgisle Tor State arid
FEDERAL AlD PROGRAM Federal ald: The State and Faderal shiire 6f this prooct tofals
(COUNTYWIDE)-ZDOB NORTH 590,055,040, Total projoct ost o 825,086,200, Roads ond -
FOREST RD-GONSTRUETION ‘| britiges:sehedulad nciudo: Cometery Rooc Bridga; Elmweod
DN Ly Ava, slgnats; Grelner Re/Shimardle witdrdocion; Haimg
Riwehrie Drive intersoglion; Herds HINP oasantview
Intarseclion; Maple Road; Morth Forost Road; Parkview Road
Bridge; Pavement Road Sridge)-Senaca Stropt Bildgo and
YoungsfAaro lntar**-auhn.
171 | B.2OBR9. {2003 BRIDGE AND ROAD COMBO $7 7 149,380 |, 185 yra, Peirl. [ This‘project provides $5 013, 250 tofidance the Coynty share
RECONSTRUGTION PROJECTS- 9 afvatlous raad profects which are-sliglole: Tor Stete and
FEDERAL AID PROGRAM Federa! ald, The Staid and Féderal shara-of th\s projoct tomis
(GOUNTYWIDE}-2009 PAVEMENT | $20/053,040. Tolal project.cost is $25,098,300. ‘Roadsand’ |,
RD BRIDGE-CONSTRUGTION brldges scheduled Ineiyda: Cametery.Road Brigge; Elmwood: |
ONLY Ave. signals; Grelner Rd./Shimenvle intersaction, TS
’ RilvwenhsieDiive Interséed/ off, Hard s HilkPlas santifow
Intorsection; Maplﬂ Roat; Noth Forest Repg; Parkvlaw Read
Bridge: Povbmant Road ‘Bridge; Seneca’ S:ruul Brldgr.» and
Youngsiero Jntersectisn.
1] B.20930: |2009 ARIDGE AND ROAD - COMRO ) 385000 1 18yrs Pan Thls pmjﬂu provigas $5.013,260 t¢ fingnce the County share
RECONSTRUGTION PROJECTS- . 91 of Various rhad prélects which'ers aliglle Tor State aiid’
FEDERAL AID PROGRAM Fedaral ald. ’l‘he State ond Federal share of this jvclect fotals
(COUNTYWIDE)-2009 GEMETERY 520,053, 040; Total projact cost s, 525,066,300, Rosdsand’
RD BRIDGE.CONSTRUGTION bridges scheduled ineluder Cematery Read Bridge; Eimwosd
ONLY ) Ava, gignals; Gralner ReJ/Shimarvile intesseation; Hanis
: HiityWahre Drive Intarsaction; Harrls HilPlagsantviow
intersection; Mople-Road; Nerth Farest Road; Parkviow Road)
Bridge; Pavament Road Bridge; Sencea Stroet Brdge and
Youngs/Aero lntarsactlbn.
itk B20831 2009 BRIDGE AND ROAD: COMBG. $ 85,000 15yrs. Rar,  [This-projoct provides §i, 013, W0 1o Tranca 1o Cc:unty sharg
SRECONSTRUGTION PROJECTS- o 1 of varlous:road projects which are-elighte for Stitd andd” :
IFEDERAL AID PROGRAM Federal ald, g State.dnd Fudural shara of this projoct totals
HCOUNTYWIGE)-2009 SENECA ST $20,053,040, Tota! prejoci cost Is $25,066,300. Ronds and
BRIDGE-CONSTRUCTION ONLY - bridges schedulod fcluce; Cembtery Rdad Sridge; Eiftwodd '
Avo. -signals; Greinar Re/Shimanviifd intorsaction; Hasris ]
' Hivwahre Drivesintorsaction; Hartis HiliPleasantilew -
Intarsoctlon; Mapia Rosd; Norlh Forest Road:’ Parkview Rood
Bridgn: Favemior] Rocd Bridgs: Sercca Sirogt Bridae and |
. Comm. 10E-16
Pape 3 of-8

5 WU T}




Projects Budget Consumption Report Dates 05/02/2011

Fage: 1 f

.Fund/Groﬁp'
Funds Center w
 Funded Program B.20931

410, ,520

: (% . )
{2009 Seneca: St Bridge-Ceongtructicn Only 3

Commitmes

= dgg | %

£45070
475000 -

86;000.00~

86,000.00-

7,740.66~-
78,259, 34~

*  Reverue

86,000, 00~

86, £00.00 -

CAPITALPROJECTS: ‘Capital Project ExD

85, 000.00

86,000.00 |

*  Bxpense

86,000400

86,000.00 |

=% Commitiognt Trem

86, 000. 00

Comm. 10E-16
Page 12 of 14

A e



Capital Trial Balance Date Printedi 05/02/2011 Client:100: Page: 2 of 2

Fund(s) : 400..595" Fiscal Year: 2011 Projéct (8) :5.20931 2009 Seneca St .Bridge-Comstruction Only
Period: 1 te 16 : '

Agobunt’

88,000.00
B6,000.00
245070  PREMIUM.ON: OBLIGATIONS DS & F.740.66= - ' - 7,7406.66-
475000 GENERAL: OBLIGATION: :BOND:BROCEED: 78,259 .34~ 761259 34
" Revenues | 86,000.00- 86, 000 00-

§6,000.00
86,000.00:

Comm. 10E-16
Page 13 of 14

s R R

S PO




TO: LORNE STEINHART, DEPUTY, COMPTROLLER’S OFFICE RECFIY ED

g |

60 HP} FROLLE,

PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS REGUIRING RULE 55 LYAPR 28 AM1p:

CONTRACT APPROVAL CHECKLIST
CONFIRMATION OF AVATLABILITY OF FUNDS IN CAPITAL PROJECTS.

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT COMPLETE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5
1. CONTRACTOR'S NAME 'NYS Department of Transporfation _
2.  AMOUNT OFCONTRACT Not to-exceed $4,919,433.00
B.00177, 2007 Seheca St Bridge = $3,199,433.
3.  PROJECT NUMBER B.20931, 2009 Seneca St Bridge = $’1,720;'00{)..
4, PROJECT TITLE Sencca Street Bridge (Construction)
Funding questions: Charles A. Sickler, PE at 8372 |
5. DEPARTMENT CONTACT Letter pickup: Lynn Sacha at 8301 _
COMPTROLLER'S OFFICE COMPLETE ITEMS 6 AND 7
S5O0t ~ 959 710905 X
6. AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS $ ﬁ é’é)‘?ﬁ _ % o d) %
7. PERFORMED BY
Date Sent to Comptioller’s Office: Aﬁri-l 28,2011

if g) d@ 7 COMMENTS: Permission to enter into Supplemental Agreement with NYSDOT.

paofol

Cash available in projcol: $159,709.63 (all budgeted bonds soid)
$3,040,000 available for reimbuirsement through Fedetal/Marchiselli Aid — claims need to be
filed in a timely manner.

COMME\‘TS Permission to etifer info Supplcmental Agreement with NYSDOT.
Ca.sh available in project; $86 000.00 (all budgeted bonds sold)

$1,634,000 will be available for réimburserient through FederaI/Marchlselh Ald once. proposed

reso is approved, Claims need to be fi led.iii a timely manner,

Comm. 10E-16
Page 14 of 14





